Florida, as revised in 1968 and subsequently amended, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the above
and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a resolution adopted by said Board at a meeting held
June 12, 2024, approving the fiscal sufficiency of an issue of an amount not exceeding
$357,100,000 State of Florida, Full Faith and Credit, Department of Transportation Right-of-Way
Acquisition and Bridge Construction Bonds, Series 2024 (to be determined), and rescinding the
approval of fiscal sufficiency with respect to the remaining balance, if any, of prior fiscal sufficiency
approvals for Right-of-Way Acquisition and Bridge Construction Bonds and Refunding Bonds.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and the seal of said Board at
Tallahassee, Leon County, Florida, this 12th day of June 2024.

___________________________________

Lamar Taylor, Interim Executive Director & CIO

(SEAL)

Enclosure 1

Projected Motor &
Diesel Fuel Sales Maximum Pro Forma
Tax Available for Outstanding Estimated Total Debt Service Allowable Debt Service

 Debt Service1 Debt Service Principal Interest2 Total Debt Service  Coverage3  Debt Service4  Coverage5

$1,865,900,000 $180,708,493 $180,708,493 10.33x 358,519,000$  5.20x
1,962,300,000 178,547,994 $5,150,000 $18,747,750 $23,897,750 202,445,744 9.69x 372,260,000 5.27x
2,030,500,000   175,274,744 5,420,000 18,477,375 23,897,375 199,172,119 10.19x 379,855,000 5.35x
2,087,600,000   166,950,244 5,705,000 18,192,825 23,897,825 190,848,069 10.94x 386,736,000 5.40x
2,145,600,000   149,517,244 6,000,000 17,893,313 23,893,313 173,410,556 12.37x 393,603,000 5.45x
2,201,900,000 141,894,369 6,315,000 17,578,313 23,893,313 165,787,681 13.28x 400,491,000 5.50x
2,256,000,000 141,870,344 6,650,000 17,246,775 23,896,775 165,767,119 13.61x 407,260,000 5.54x
2,312,700,000   141,843,644 7,000,000 16,897,650 23,897,650 165,741,294 13.95x 413,609,000 5.59x
2,373,100,000   134,802,794 7,365,000 16,530,150 23,895,150 158,697,944 14.95x 420,490,000 5.64x
2,424,500,000   125,469,694 7,750,000 16,143,488 23,893,488 149,363,181 16.23x 425,000,000 5.70x
2,424,500,000   110,920,094 8,160,000 15,736,613 23,896,613 134,816,706 17.98x 425,000,000 5.70x
2,424,500,000   95,914,069 8,590,000 15,308,213 23,898,213 119,812,281 20.24x 425,000,000 5.70x
2,424,500,000   95,877,200 9,040,000 14,857,238 23,897,238 119,774,438 20.24x 425,000,000 5.70x
2,424,500,000   95,843,213 9,515,000 14,382,638 23,897,638 119,740,850 20.25x 425,000,000 5.70x
2,424,500,000   87,660,969 10,015,000 13,883,100 23,898,100 111,559,069 21.73x 425,000,000 5.70x
2,424,500,000   87,667,306 10,540,000 13,357,313 23,897,313 111,564,619 21.73x 425,000,000 5.70x
2,424,500,000   76,580,306 11,090,000 12,803,963 23,893,963 100,474,269 24.13x 425,000,000 5.70x
2,424,500,000   76,589,906 11,675,000 12,221,738 23,896,738 100,486,644 24.13x 425,000,000 5.70x
2,424,500,000   71,684,106 12,285,000 11,608,800 23,893,800 95,577,906 25.37x 425,000,000 5.70x
2,424,500,000   71,691,056 12,930,000 10,963,838 23,893,838 95,584,894 25.36x 425,000,000 5.70x
2,424,500,000   71,689,256 13,610,000 10,285,013 23,895,013 95,584,269 25.37x 425,000,000 5.70x
2,424,500,000   71,688,731 14,325,000 9,570,488 23,895,488 95,584,219 25.37x 425,000,000 5.70x
2,424,500,000   71,687,119 15,075,000 8,818,425 23,893,425 95,580,544 25.37x 425,000,000 5.70x
2,424,500,000   66,751,275 15,870,000 8,026,988 23,896,988 90,648,263 26.75x 425,000,000 5.70x
2,424,500,000   44,726,638 16,700,000 7,193,813 23,893,813 68,620,450 35.33x 425,000,000 5.70x
2,424,500,000   30,267,406 17,580,000 6,317,063 23,897,063 54,164,469 44.76x 425,000,000 5.70x
2,424,500,000   20,432,656 18,500,000 5,394,113 23,894,113 44,326,769 54.70x 425,000,000 5.70x
2,424,500,000   11,498,194   19,475,000 4,422,863 23,897,863 35,396,056 68.50x 425,000,000 5.70x
2,424,500,000   11,498,063   20,495,000 3,400,425 23,895,425 35,393,488 68.50x 425,000,000 5.70x
2,424,500,000   11,500,606   21,570,000 2,324,438 23,894,438 35,395,044 68.50x 425,000,000 5.70x
2,424,500,000   22,705,000 1,192,013 23,897,013 23,897,013 101.46x 425,000,000 5.70x

$357,100,000 $359,776,725 $716,876,725

1

2

3

4

5

2044

Coverage has been calculated by dividing the amount of Projected Motor and Diesel Fuel Sales Tax Available for Debt Service by the Maximum Allowable Debt Service.

2030

2032
2033
2034
2035
2036

2049

Coverage has been calculated by dividing the amount of Projected Motor and Diesel Fuel Sales Tax Available for Debt Service by the Estimated Total Debt Service.

2046

2037

2045

Pursuant to Section 206.46(2), Florida Statutes, debt service cannot exceed the lesser of 7% of state revenues transferred to the STTF or $425 million.

The bonds are payable from the motor fuel and diesel fuel taxes pursuant to Sections 206.41(g) and 206.87(1)(e), Florida Statutes. The projected motor and diesel fuel tax collections for fiscal years 2024 through 2033 are